Therefore, the Company has to disclose the transaction information to the Stock Exchange of Thailand and must be approved

by the shareholders' meeting with a vote of not less than three-fourths of the total votes of the shareholders attending the meeting.

HUMANICA PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED

2 Soi Rongmuang 5, Rongmuang Road, Rongmuang, Pathumwan, Bangkok 10330

Board of Director after acquisition transaction

List of directors Position

1. Mr. Anotai Adulbhan Chairman

2. Mr. Soontorn Dentham Vice chairman

3. Mr. Patara Yongvanich Independent Director

4. Mr. Thanachart Numnonda Independent Director

5. Mr. Patai Padungtin Independent Director

   6.   *In the process to appoint the

   new director

Independent Director

7. Ms. Piyaporn Phanachet Independent Director

8. Mr. Gordon Enns New Director (representative from seller)
* Note: Mr. Anuphan Kitnitchiva resigned from the Company's independent director with effect from December 23, 2021 onwards. The

Board of Directors will continue to nominate and appoint qualified persons to replace the vacant directors.

Shareholder Structure of the Company

Shareholder list

Before transaction After transaction

No. of shares
Holding

(%) No. of shares
Holding

(%)
1. Dentham family

   1.1 Mr. Soontorn Dentham 261,277,200 38.42 261,277,200 30.12

   1.2 Mrs. Pensiri Dentham 500,000 0.07 500,000 0.06

   1.3 Ms. Thanya Dentham 500,000 0.07 500,000 0.06

   1.4 Mr. Purikorn Dentham 381,000 0.06 381,000 0.04

2. Management and Directors 12,612,100 1.85 12,612,100 1.45

3. BTS Group Holding PCL. 68,100,000 10.01 68,100,000 7.85

4. Seller group - - 187,443,576 21.61

4.1 Viko Technologies Pte. Ltd. - - 183,707,888 21.18

4.2 Mr. Benjamin Ho Chi Wai - - 3,735,688 0.43

5. Other minor shareholders 336,629,700 49.50 336,629,700 38.81

Total 680,000,000 100.00 867,880,377 100.00

HUMANICA PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED

2 Soi Rongmuang 5, Rongmuang Road, Rongmuang, Pathumwan, Bangkok 10330

Human’s Company Structure after Issuance of New Ordinary Shares to Seller

Significant conditions to be completed prior to Completion Date:
1) Seller and Major shareholders of seller shall undergo the internal restructuring to ensure that Viko

Technologies Pte Ltd. having 100% and 88.07% owned of total paid-up shares of INI and DOI, respectively

and Benjamin Ho Chi Wai having 11.93% owned of total paid-up shares of DOI.  (At present, the seller has